Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVS)
Revision June 24, 2022 1 / 4
@ SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. 2022
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
SM2KBF Series 6.5 to 40V SMBF
SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. www.socay.com
SMBF

space.
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to +150 ℃
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ -55 to +150 ℃
Steady State Power Dissipation at TL=75℃ PM(AV) 5.0 W
Peak Pulse Power Dissipation on 1.2/50μs Waveform VPP/IPP 2KV/1KA V/A
Part Number
Marking
VR
IR
@VR
VBR @ IT IT VC
@VPP①
VPP/IPP
Bi-directional (V) (μA) Min(V) Max(V) (mA) Max(V) (V/A)
SM2KBF6.5CA 2K6.5B 6.5 150 7.20 8.00 10 22 2KV/1KA
SM2KBF15CA 2K15B 15 1 16.7 18.5 1 32 2KV/1KA
SM2KBF18CA 2K18B 18 1 20.0 22.3 1 37 2KV/1KA
SM2KBF20CA 2K20B 20 1 22.0 24.5 1 40 2KV/1KA
SM2KBF30CA 2K30B 30 1 32.0 37.0 1 65 2KV/1KA
SM2KBF33CA 2K33B 33 1 36.0 41.0 1 70 2KV/1KA
SM2KBF36CA 2K36B 36 1 39.5 45.0 1 72 2KV/1KA
SM2KBF40CA 2K40B 40 1 44.0 49.1 1 75 2KV/1KA
1 Surge wave :1.2-50us-8/20us (Meet IEC61000-4-5 )
VR: Stand-off voltage -- Maximum voltage that can be applied.
VBR: Breakdown voltage.
VC: Clamping voltage -- Peak voltage measured across the suppressor at a specified VPP.